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To support Children in Need 2019 on Friday 15th November the Pupil 
Council would like to invite everyone to come dressed in something 
spotty. Donations to support this event would be greatly received.  

Children in Need 2019 

Staffing Updates 

 

Miss S Windsor who teaches in Year 5 will be leaving us on Friday 22nd November to 

start her maternity leave, planning to return later next year. We all pass on our best 

wishes to her and her family. Whilst Miss Windsor is on maternity the school wel-

comes Mrs Mair Kellett, a very experienced teacher, to cover her leave; Mrs Kellett 

will be visiting the class prior to starting on Monday 25th November 2019. 

 

I also write to inform you that Miss L Powell [Reception LSA] will be taking on a new 

post after Christmas in Ysgol Y Deri. On behalf of the school I would like to thank 

Miss Powell for her commitment and dedication to the children at Albert Primary 

school over the past eight years. Congratulations on your promotion. 



Monday 11th November - Anti-Bullying Week  

Wednesday 13th November - Year 6 ‘Macbeth’ performance for parent/carers [6.00pm at Tabernacle] 

Thursday 14th November - Year 5 & 6 : IntoFilm Festival : ‘Angry Birds 2’  

Friday 15th November - Year 1 & 2 : IntoFilm Festival : ‘Wonderpark’ 

Friday 15th November - Children in Need Charity Fundraising Day  [Wear something Spotty!] 

Monday 18th November - ‘Road Safety Week’ 

Monday 18th November - Reception : IntoFilm Festival : ‘The Big Bad Fox’ 

Tuesday 19th November - Year 3 : IntoFilm Festival : ‘The Queen’s Corgi’ 

Wednesday 20th November - Year 3 Rainforest Charity Assembly and Workshops 

Wednesday 20th November - Year 4 IntoFilm Festival : ‘Horrible Histories’ 

Tuesday 26th November - ‘Polar Express Experience Assembly’ 

Wednesday 27th November - Polar Explorers Year 6 Techniquest Workshop 

Wednesday 27th November - Year 5 - Penarth Rugby Club : Barbarians 

Thursday 28th November - Year 6 ‘World Leaders Gallery’ [2.30pm : viewing for parents] 

Thursday 28th November - School Council / Headteacher Representatives meeting Governors 

Friday 29th November - Immersion Day for Year 1 to Year 6 [Please refer to Class Information Sheet for themes] 

 

Tuesday 3rd December - Nursery Christmas Performance [10.00am / 2.00pm : Junior Hall] 

Wednesday 4th December - Reception Christmas Performance  [10.00am / 2.00pm : Junior Hall] 

Thursday 5th December - Year 6 Museum Parent/Carers Tours at National Museum of Wales, Cardiff 

Friday 6th December - (am) Foundation Phase Christingle / (pm) Key Stage 2 Christingle [Tabernacle] 

Friday 6th December - SOAP Christmas Fayre 2019 

Tuesday 10th December - Year 1 visit to Techniquest 

Wednesday 11th December - Nursery Spring Intake Parent/Carer Meetings 

Wednesday 11th December - Reception & Year 2 visit to Techniquest 

Thursday 12th December - Year 4 Parent/Carer Engagement Event : Fashion Show [KS2 Hall] 

Friday 13th December - ‘Save the Children’s Christmas Jumper Day’ 

Friday 13th December - Vale Catering Christmas Dinner 

Tuesday 17th December - Years 1&2 : Christmas Concert [2.00pm at Tabernacle] 

Wednesday 18th December - KS2 Christmas Concerts [2.00pm / 6.00pm at Tabernacle] 

Thursday 19th December - Class Christmas Party & discos 

Friday 20th December - School closes for Christmas [ reopens Monday 6th January 2020] 

Autumn Term Diary  


